
MSOE (7-9 (2-4 MLC)) -vs- Cornell College (3-9 (1-4 MLC))
4/22/2015 at Mount Vernon, Iowa (Ash Park)

 
 

 
 
MSOE Goals: Kennedy, Oliver (2); Caelwaerts, Mike (2); Winsor, Oliver (1); Markell, Zachary (1); Dawiec, Zachary (1); TEAM (1) 
Assists: Finnegan, Brent (2); Gustafson, Clay (1) 
 
Cornell College Goals: Siguenza, Carlos (2); Hollowell, Conor (1) 
Assists: 
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Ash Park
Penalties: Gustafson, Clay 1st/04:27; Hollowell, Conor 2nd/04:28; McGill, Connor 2nd/03:08; Chow, Mason 2nd/00:47; Wasscher, Maxwell
3rd/07:52; Guzman, Hank 4th/13:55; Shipp, James 4th/12:16; Caelwaerts, Mike 4th/01:39; Laberge, Mathieu 4th/00:59
Officials: John Devries; Dave Wollin; Larry Montgomery; Ray Feliz

Date: 4/22/2015
Attendance: 56

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
MSOE 1 3 2 2 8
Cornell College 1 0 1 1 3

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
MSOE 2 4 9 6 21
Cornell College 9 10 12 12 43

Shots On Goal
MSOE 1 3 5 4 13
Cornell College 5 5 5 5 20

Saves
MSOE 4 5 4 4 17
Cornell College 0 0 3 2 5

Turnovers
MSOE 9 9 10 10 38
Cornell College 6 7 4 8 25

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total

MSOE 7-7
6-
10 5-7 5-7 23-31

Cornell College 4-5 3-4 5-5 3-7 15-21

Ground Balls
MSOE 11 10 8 11 40
Cornell College 10 13 12 11 46

Face Offs
MSOE 2 0 2 2 6
Cornell College 1 4 1 2 8

Extra Man Opportunities
MSOE 0 2 0 1 2-3
Cornell College 1 1 1 3 0-6



MSOE 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

A 3 Gustafson, Clay 0 1 1 3 0 4 0 -
1-

00:30
M 5 Arguelles, Jesus 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -
A 12 Winsor, Oliver 1 0 1 1 0 3 0 - -

D 13 Wasscher, Maxwell 0 0 0 0 5 3 4 -
1-

01:00
D 15 Woytcke, Adam 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 - -
A 22 Finnegan, Brent 0 2 2 3 4 4 2 - -

D 27 Laberge, Mathieu 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 -
1-

01:00
M 29 Simonson, James 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 - -
G 42 Collins, Pat 0 0 0 0 5 2 0 - -

M 43 Caelwaerts, Mike 2 0 2 3 3 3 0 5-9
1-

01:00

6 Shipp, James 0 0 0 1 1 3 1 -
1-

01:00
8 Kupferman, Logan 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 - -
9 Tatara, Nathan 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
17 Kennedy, Oliver 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 - -
19 Winchell, Thomas 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 - -
20 Carney, Jake 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
21 Chun, Aaron 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1-5 -
23 Markell, Zachary 1 0 1 5 0 2 0 - -
24 White, Zachary 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
25 Dawiec, Zachary 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 - -

40 McGill, Connor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00

Totals 8 3 11 21 40 38 12 6-14
6-

05:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
42 Collins, Pat 60:00 3 17 W



Cornell College 3

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
M 2 Janaes, Steve 0 0 0 0 5 2 4 - -

D 3 Guzman, Hank 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 -
1-

01:00
A 6 Kedjidjian, Evan 0 0 0 6 1 0 1 - -

A 7 Chow, Mason 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1-6
1-

01:00
M 8 Siguenza, Carlos 2 0 2 13 10 2 1 7-8 -
M 14 Busse, Austin 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 - -
G 19 Totman, Ben 0 0 0 0 4 1 1 - -
D 20 Williams, Galbraith 0 0 0 2 4 2 1 - -
A 23 Paquette, Michael 0 0 0 7 8 8 2 - -
D 34 Terbilcox, Tory 0 0 0 0 5 3 4 - -

1 Hollowell, Conor 1 0 1 14 3 4 1 -
1-

01:00
5 Zahourek, Lane 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
17 Sanchez, Ian 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

Totals 3 0 3 43 46 25 19 8-14
3-

03:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
19 Totman, Ben 60:00 8 5 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By MSOE CORM
1st 08:23 TEAM Unassisted 1 0
1st 01:05 Siguenza, Carlos (22) Unassisted 1 1
2nd 07:16 Caelwaerts, Mike (12) Finnegan, Brent 2 1
2nd 05:44 Dawiec, Zachary (8) Unassisted 3 1
2nd 04:20 Caelwaerts, Mike (13) (UP) Gustafson, Clay 4 1
3rd 14:24 Markell, Zachary (5) (UP) Finnegan, Brent 5 1
3rd 10:05 Kennedy, Oliver (6) Unassisted 6 1
3rd 03:22 Siguenza, Carlos (23) Unassisted 6 2
4th 06:21 Hollowell, Conor (20) Unassisted 6 3
4th 02:46 Winsor, Oliver (10) Unassisted 7 3
4th 01:45 Kennedy, Oliver (7) Unassisted 8 3

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 04:27 MSOE Gustafson, Clay 00:30 OFFSIDE
2nd 04:28 CORM Hollowell, Conor 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
2nd 03:08 MSOE McGill, Connor 01:00 TRIPPING
2nd 00:47 CORM Chow, Mason 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
3rd 07:52 MSOE Wasscher, Maxwell 01:00 SLASHING
4th 13:55 CORM Guzman, Hank 01:00 SLASHING
4th 12:16 MSOE Shipp, James 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
4th 01:39 MSOE Caelwaerts, Mike 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
4th 00:59 MSOE Laberge, Mathieu 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS


